
Addendum No. 1 

RM-164318 

Page 1 of 2 

 

New Jersey Turnpike Authority 
1 TURNPIKE PLAZA - P.O. BOX 5042 - WOODBRIDGE, NEW JERSEY 07095 

TELEPHONE (732) 750-5300 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM No. 1 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

FOR  

SELF-FUNDED HEALTH BENEFITS PROGRAM SERVICES 

RM-164138 

 

Respondents are hereby notified that the above-referenced Request for Proposals (“RFP”) is amended as follows: 

 

1. Section II.C, Inquiries (page 9):  The inquiry deadline has been extended to May 6, 2021. 

 

2. Section II.D, Closing Date (page 9): The closing date of the receipt of proposals has been extended to May 

28, 2021 at 2:00 PM, E.T. 

 

3. Section II.EE, Proposal Schedule (page 15) should read: 

Closing Date for Submission of Inquiries (4:00 PM, E.T.)  May 6, 2021 

Closing Date of Receipt of Proposals (2:00 PM, E.T)   May 28, 2021 

Oral Presentations (Tentative)     Weeks of June 21 and June 28, 2021 

Tentative Commission Approval     July 27, 2021 

 

4. Section III.G, Timetable (page 21) should read:  

 

Task Target Date 

a. Advertisement Date April 15, 2021 

b. Pre-Proposal Meeting April 22, 2021 

c. RFP Vendor Inquiries Due May 6, 2021 (4:00 PM, E.T.) 

d. Response to Inquiries Due May 14, 2021 

e. Response to Proposals Due May 28, 2021 (2:00 PM, E.T.) 

f. Oral Presentations (tentative) Weeks of June 21 & 28 

g. Best and Final Offers Due (tentative) Weeks of June 28 & July 6 

h. Commission Approval (tentative)  July 27, 2021 

 

 

 

PHILIP D. MURPHY 
GOVERNOR 

 
SHEILA Y. OLIVER 

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR 

DIANE GUTIERREZ-SCACCETTI, Chair 
ULISES E. DIAZ, Vice Chair 
MICHAEL R. DuPONT, Treasurer 
RAYMOND M. POCINO, Commissioner 
RONALD GRAVINO, Commissioner 
JOHN D. MINELLA, Commissioner 
RAPHAEL SALERMO, Commissioner 
JOHN M. KELLER, Executive Director 

Website address http://www.njta.com/ 



Addendum No. 1 

RM-164318 

Page 2 of 2 

 
Receipt of Addendum No. 1 must be acknowledged in writing with the submission of the Proposal.  Failure to 

acknowledge receipt of this Addendum will be construed as acknowledgement.  

 

There are no other changes to the RFP. 

 

 

 

 
 

 

        Very truly yours, 

 

         

 

         

Dale Barnfield, Director 

        Procurement and Materials Management 


